

GENERAL NOTES CONTINUED

OF THE COUNTY ROADWAY

- 19. OLD SCAGGSVILLE ROAD IS CLASSIFIED AS A LOCAL ROAD. PROPOSED ROADS ARE PUBLIC ACCESS STREETS AND 3 PROPOSED DRIVEWAYS ARE PRIVATE USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAYS.
- LOTS 47, 48 AND 50, LOTS 54-59 AND LOTS 60 & 61 WILL UTILIZE A USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY. A USE-IN-COMMON MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR THE
- SHARED DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE RECORDED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THIS PLAT. 21. REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND MAINTENANCE FOR LOTS 47, 48, 50, 54-59 AND 60-61 SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE JUNCTION OF THE PRIVATE USE-IN-COMMON ACCESS EASEMENT AND THE PROPOSED ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY, TRASH AND RECYCLING WILL BE COLLECTED WITHIN 5'
- THE MAINTENANCE OF THE TRASH PAD AND ITS LANDSCAPING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HOA. DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT FOR ANY NEW DWELLINGS TO ENSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS:
 - A. WIDTH -- 12'(16' SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE)
 - B, SURFACE -- 6 INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING (1-2 MIN).
 - C. GEOMETRY -- MAX. 15 % GRADE, MAX. 10 % GRADE CHANGE AND MIN. 45' TURNING RADIUS
 - D. STRUCTURES (CULVERTS/BRIDGES) -- CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25 LOADING) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS -- CAPABLÉ OF SAFELY PASSING 100-YEAR FLOOD WITH NO MORE THAN 1 FOOT OF DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE.
 - F. STRUCTURE CLEARANCES—MINIMUM 12 FEET. G. MAINTENANCE -- SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE ALL WEATHER USE.
- A WETLAND AND SIMPLIFIED FOREST STAND DELINEATION PLAN PREPARED BY ECO-SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC. C/O MR. JOHN CANOLES, AUGUST 16, 2016. AND APPROVED AS PART OF THE ECP & SKETCH PLAN SUBMISSION.
- NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF WETLANDS, STREAM(S). OR THEIR REQUIRED BUFFERS, FLOODPLAIN AND FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS.
- -ALL WORK IN THE NONTIDAL WETLANDS, WETLAND BUFFERS SHALL BE COMPLETED PER THE BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES FOR WORKING IN NONTIDAL
- WETLAND BUFFERS, WATERWAYS, AND 100-YEAR FLOODPLAINS. -THE DEVELOPER HAS OBTAINED ALL NECESSARY STATE PERMITS FOR THE PROPOSED ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACTS.
- -REFERENCE MDE TRACKING NUMBER MDE FILE NO. 201961167 PERMIT NUMBER 19-NT-3166 -ALL WORK IN THE NONTIDAL WETLANDS, WETLAND BUFFERS SHALL BE COMPLETED PER THE BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES FOR WORKING IN NONTIDAL WETLANDS, WETLAND BUFFERS, WATERWAYS, AND 100-YEAR FLOODPLAINS.
- AN ENVIRONMENTAL CONCEPT PLAN (ECP-17-005) WAS APPROVED ON DECEMBER 15, 2016.
- THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. A FINANCIAL SURETY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$44,550.00 FOR THE REQUIRED 66 SHADE TREES, 53 EVERGREEN TREES, 8 SPECIMEN REPLACEMENT TREES, 44 INTERNAL SHADE, 3 PARKING LOT SHADE AND 10 SHRUBS (TRASH PAD) SHALL BE POSTED WITH THE DEVELOPER AGREEMENTS.
- PUBLIC STREET TREES ARE PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124(e)(1) OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL, FINANCIAL SURETY (\$19,800) SHALL BE POSTED AS PART OF THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS COST ESTIMATE FOR THE REQUIRED 66 STREET TREES.
- FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN ESTABLISHED TO FULFILL A PORTION OF THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AND THE HOWARD COUNTY FOREST CONSERVATION MANUAL, NO CLEARING, GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT, HOWEVER, FOREST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN THE DEED OF FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT ARE ALLOWED.
 - TOTAL FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION OF THIS PROJECT TO BE FULFILLED BY:
 - ONSITE RETENTION OF 3.00 AC. (NO SURETY REQUIRED) ONSITE REFORESTATION OF 0.41 AC. FINANCIAL SURETY SHALL BE POSTED WITH THIS FINAL PLAN DEVELOPER AGREEMENT. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED REFORESTATION = \$ 8,930 (0.41 AC OR 17,860 SF @ \$0.50/SF) SHALL BE POSTED WITH THE
- 29. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.121(A)(2) OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS, THE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS R-SC PROJECT (6,000 SF LOT) IS 25% OF GROSS AREA (15.3230 AC. GROSS AREA X 25% = 3.8308 AC.).
- -OPEN SPACE LOTS 62, 63, 65, 66, 67, 68 AND 69 ARE TO BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION -OPEN SPACE LOT 64 SHALL BE OWNED BY HOWARD COUNTY.
- NO STORM WATER MANAGEMENT DEVICES OR RECREATIONAL OPEN SPACE SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN THE OPEN SPACE LOT 64 WHICH SHALL BE OWNED BY HOWARD COUNTY AND MAINTAINED BY THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND PARKS.
- THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO WP-17-058. ON MARCH 29, 2017; THE PLANNING DIRECTOR APPROVED THE REQUEST FOR AN ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE -SECTION 16.1205(A)(7)OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS- FOREST RETENTION PRIORITIES. STATE CHAMPION TREES, TREES
 - 75% OF THE DIAMETER OF STATE CHAMPION TREES, AND TREES 30" IN DIAMETER OR LARGER. THE REQUEST IS TO ALLOW FOR THE REMOVAL OF FOUR SPECIMEN TREES. (ST#1, ST#5, ST#7 AND ST#17) -SECTION 16.116(A) STREAMS & WETLANDS - TO ALLOW APPROXIMATELY 3,500 SQUARE FEET OF DISTURBANCE WITHIN 25' WETLANDS BUFFER
 - FOR CONSTRUCTION OF LAURENS WAY. -SECTION 16.120(B)(4)(III) LOT LAYOUT, USEABLE DESIGN, RESIDENTIAL LOTS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO BE USABLE IN TERMS OF, NOT BEING ENCUMBERED BY EXVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE FEATURES. TO ALLOW ENVIRONMENTAL BUFFER ON A LOT LESS THAN 10 ACRES FOR EXISTING
 - -SECTION 16.134 SIDEWALKS AND WALKWAYS REQUIRING A SIDEWALK ON BOTH SIDES OF LAURENS WAY FOR A MULTIFAMILY DEVELOPMENT. APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: ADD A GENERAL NOTE FOR THE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE WP 17-058, ON S-17-002, MAGNOLIA MANOR STATING THE REQUEST, SECTION
 - REFERENCE NUMBER, THE APPROVAL DATE AND CONDITIONS.
 - SHOW THE SPECIMEN TREES BEING REMOVED AND LABELED PER WP-17-058 ON THE PLAN MYLAR ORIGINAL, FOR S-17-002. REMOVAL OF THE 4 SPECIMEN TREES IS SUBJECT TO PROVIDING THE REPLACEMENT OF EIGHT 3 1/2" MINIMUM CALIPER NATIVE SHADE
 - TREES LOCATED AT A MORE APPROPRIATE LOCATION AS PERIMETER LANDSCAPING OR FOREST CONSERVATION PLANTING. IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT SPECIMEN TREE #8 BE REMOVED AS PART OF THIS REQUEST IF THE TREE IS DEAD AS INDICATED IN THE SPECIMEN TREE CHART. PRIOR TO REMOVING THE TREE, THE APPLICANT SHALL SUBMIT A REPORT AND/OR PHOTOGRAPHS DOCUMENTING
 - SPECIMEN TREES WHERE THE CRITICAL ROOT ZONE IS IMPACTED BY THE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE WILL REQUIRE PREDEVELOPMENT, DURING DEVELOPMENT AND POST-CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES AND MEASURES TO MINIMIZE IMPACT TO THE TREES. THESE SPECIFIC PRACTICES WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE FINAL SUBDIVISION PLAN AND SHALL BE IMPLEMENTED AND/OR SUPERVISED IN THE FIELD BY A CERTIFIED ARBORIST. SPECIMEN TREE #8 THRU SPECIMEN TREE #16.
 - THE PROPOSED LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE WITHIN THE 25' WETLANDS BUFFER FOR THE LAURENS WAY ROAD CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE THE MINIMUM NECESSARY FOR THE ROAD CONSTRUCTION.
 - SUBJECT TO OBTAINING ALL THE REQUIRED WETLAND PERMITS FROM MDE AND/OR THE U.S. ARMY OF CORP. OF ENGINEERS COMPLIANCE WITH DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING COMMENTS.
- 32. THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO WP-18-085. ON MARCH 28, 2018; THE PLANNING DIRECTOR APPROVED THE REQUEST FOR AN ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE OF SECTION 16.116(A) WHICH PROHIBITS GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER AND TREES, PAYING AND NEW STRUCTURES WITHIN 100 FEET OF A PERENNIAL STREAMBANK, AND WITHIN 25 FEET OF A WETLAND BUFFER TO INSTALL A SEWER LINE WITH A TRADITIONAL OPEN CUT TRENCH.
 - APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: COMPLIANCE WITH THE SUBDIVISION REVIEW COMMITTEE COMMENTS ISSUED FOR P-17-004.
 - THE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE NUMBER AND ITS CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL MUST BE ADDED TO ALL SUBDIVISION PLANS.
 - SUBJECT TO OBTAINING ALL THE REQUIRED WETLAND PERMITS FROM MDE AND/OR THE U.S. ARMY OF CORP. OF ENGINEERS, CASE OR PERMIT NUMBERS MUST BE PROVIDED WITHIN NOTES OF ALL SUBDIVISION PLANS FOR THIS PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT.
- THE PROPOSED LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE WITHIN THE 25' WETLANDS BUFFER FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE SEWER LINE SHALL BE THE MINIMUM NECESSARY FOR THE SEWER INSTALLATION 33. THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO A DESIGN MANUAL WAIVER. ON APRIL 11, 2018, THE CHIEF OF THE DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION APPROVED THE REQUEST TO WAIVE THE REQUIREMENTS OF DESIGN MANUAL VOLUME III, APPENDIX A "PUBLIC ROADWAY DESIGN CRITERIA" ALLOWING A
- REDUCTION TO THE MINIMUM CURVE RADIUS OF 210 FEET SUBJECT TO THE INSTALLATION OF SIX "NO PARKING" SIGNS ON THE ACCESS PLACE THIS PROJECT WILL REQUIRE STREET LIGHTING IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.135 OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS.
- STREET LIGHT PLACEMENT AND THE TYPE OF FIXTURES AND POLES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME III, SECTION 5.5.A. A MINIMUM OF 20 FEET SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN ANY STREET LIGHT AND ANY TREE. ESSENTIAL DISTURBANCE WAS GRANTED PRIOR TO COUNCIL BILL 17 BEING ADOPTED FOR THE DRIVEWAY DISTURBANCE FOR LOTS 60 & 61.
- THIS PLAN IS EXEMPT FROM PROVIDING ELECTRICAL CHARGING STATIONS PER COUNCIL BILL 76 BECAUSE THE PRELIMINARY PLAN FOR THIS PROJECT

MICHAEL PFAU MANAGING MEMBI

37. OLD SCAGGSVILLE ROAD IS NOT A SCENIC ROAD.

- THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO WP-20-032. ON OCTOBER 29, 2019; THE PLANNING DIRECTOR APPROVED THE REQUEST FOR AN ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE OF SECTION 16.144(q) AND 16.144(p) FOR THIS FINAL SUBDIVISION PLAN AND FINAL PLAT, SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
 - THIS DEPARTMENT WILL GRANT A 60 DAY EXTENSION FROM THE DATE OF THIS ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE APPROVAL (TO ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 28, 2019 BY WHICH TO COMPLETE THE DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENTS, PAY ALL REQUIRED FEES, POST ALL SURETIES AND TO SUBMIT FINAL PLAT ORIGINALS.
 - COMPLIANCE WILL ALL COMMENTS GENERATED WITH THE REVIEW OF THE S-17-002, P-17-004, WP-17-058 AND WP-18-085. ADD A GENERAL NOTE ON THE FINAL PLAT DESCRIBING THIS ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE AND THE CONDITIONS.
- 39. THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO WP-20-065. ON JANUARY 22, 2020; THE PLANNING DIRECTOR APPROVED THE REQUEST FOR AN ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE OF SECTION 16.144(q) AND 16.144(p) FOR THIS FINAL SUBDIVISION PLAN AND FINAL PLAT, SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: THIS DEPARTMENT WILL GRANT A 60 DAY EXTENSION FROM THE DATE OF THIS ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE APPROVAL (TO ON OR
 - BEFORE MARCH 22, 2020 BY WHICH TO COMPLETE THE DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENTS, PAY ALL REQUIRED FEES, POST ALL SURETIES AND TO SUBMIT FINAL PLAT ORIGINALS FOR F-19-019. COMPLIANCE WILL ALL COMMENTS GENERATED WITH THE REVIEW OF THE S-17-002, P-17-004, WP-17-058. WP-18-085
- AND WP-20-032. ADD A GENERAL NOTE ON THE FINAL PLAT DESCRIBING THIS ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE AND THE CONDITIONS
- THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO A DESIGN MANUAL WAIVER DMV2-18-006. ON MARCH 1, 2018, THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS APPROVED THE REQUEST TO REDUCE SEPARATION REQUIREMENT BETWEEN WATER HOUSE AND SEWER HOUSE CONNECTIONS AND TO USE OPEN CUT CONSTRUCTION METHODS FOR THE SEWER MAIN STREAM CROSSING

RESERVATION OF PUBLIC UTILITY AND FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS

DEVELOPER RESERVES UNTO ITSELF, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, ALL EASEMENTS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT FOR WATER, SEWER, STORM DRAINAGE, OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES AND FOREST CONSERVATION (DESIGNATED AS FOREST CONSERVATION AREA), LOCATED IN, ON, OVER AND THROUGH LOTS 1 THROUGH 61 AND OPEN SPACE LOT 62-69, OR PORTIONS THEREOF AND SHOWN ON THIS PLAT AS THE FOREST CONSERVATION AREA. ANY AND ALL CONVEYANCES OF THE AFORESAID LOTS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE EASEMENTS HEREIN RESERVED, WHETHER OR NOT EXPRESSLY STATED IN THE DEED(S) CONVEYING SAID LOTS. DEVELOPER SHALL EXECUTE AND DELIVER DEEDS FOR THE EASEMENTS HEREIN RESERVED TO HOWARD COUNTY WITH A METES AND BOUNDS DESCRIPTION OF THE FOREST CONSERVATION AREA. UPON COMPLETION OF THE PUBLIC UTILITIES AND THEIR ACCEPTANCE BY HOWARD COUNTY, AND, IN THE CASE OF THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT(S), UPON COMPLETION OF THE DEVELOPER'S OBLIGATIONS UNDER THE FOREST CONSERVATION INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT EXECUTED BY THE DEVELOPER AND THE COUNTY, AND THE RELEASE OF THE DEVELOPER'S SURETY POSTED WITH SAID AGREEMENT, THE COUNTY SHALL ACCEPT THE EASEMENTS AND RECORD THE DEED(S) OF EASEMENT IN THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD

> THE REQUIREMENTS OF § 3-108, THE REAL PROPERTY ARTICLE, ANNOTATED CODE OF MARYLAND, 1988 REPLACEMENT VOLUME, (AS SUPPLEMENTED) AS FAR AS THEY RELATE TO THE MAKING OF THIS PLAT AND THE SETTING OF MARKERS HAVE BEEN COMPLIED WITH

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR MEG. NO. 21639

OWNER MARANATHA MAG. MANOR, LLC MICHAEL PFAU MANAGING MEMBER LIVE FEARLESS IN CHRIST, LLC MICHAEL PFAU MANAGING MEMBER 3675 PARK AVE., SUITE 301 ELLICOTT, CITY, MD 21043

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR, MD REG. NO. 21639

DEVELOPER TRINITY HOMES MARY LAND, LLC 3675 PARK AVE., SUITE 301 ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043 (410) 480-0023

AND RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND AT LIBER 18934 FOLIO 374.

RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND AT LIBER 18934 FOLIO 365.

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PLAT SHOWN HEREON IS CORRECT; THAT IT IS A SUBDIVISION OF THE TRHEE (3) FOLLOWING CONVEYANCES:

(1) WILLIAM E. GIDDINGS AND GEORGE A. GIDDINGS, TRUSTEES, OR THEIR SUCCESSORS IN TRUST, UNDER THE GIDDINGS LIVING TRUST TO MARANATHA MAG. MANOR, LLC

(2) RICHARD LEE GIDDINGS AND MARY THERESA GIDDINGS TO MARANATHA MAG. MANOR, LLC AND LIVE FEARLESS IN CHRIST, LLC BY DEED DATED OCTOBER 01, 2019

(3) WILLIAM E. GIDDINGS AND KAREN PAYNE GIDDINGS TO MARANATHA MAG. MANOR, LLC AND LIVE FEARLESS IN CHRIST, LLC BY DEED DATED OCTOBER 01, 2019 AND

I ALSO CERTIFY ALL MONUMENTS ARE IN OR WILL BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE STREETS IN THE SUBDIVISION BY HOWARD COUNTY AS SHOWN, IN

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY RESPONSIBLE CHARGE, AND THAT I AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL

18/2020

ACCORDANCE WITH THE ANNOTATED CODE OF MARYLAND, AS AMENDED, AND BOUNDARY SURVEY IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS.

AND LIVE FEARLESS IN CHRIST, LLC BY DEED DATED OCTOBER 01, 2019 AND RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND AT LIBER 18950

APPROVED: FOR PUBLIC WATER AND PUBLIC SEWER SYSTEMS HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING

AND ZONING

OWNER'S CERTIFICATE

WE, MARANATHA MAG. MANOR, LLC AND LIVE FEARLESS IN CHRIST, LLC; OWNERS OF THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON, ADOPTS THIS PLAT OF SUBDIVISION, AND IN CONSIDERATION OF THE APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING, ESTABLISH THE MINIMUM BUILDING RESTRICTION LINES AND GRANT UNTO HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS;

-) THE RIGHT TO LAY, CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN SEWERS, DRAINS, WATER PIPES AND OTHER MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AND SERVICES IN AND UNDER ALL ROADS AND STREET RIGHTS-OF-WAYS AND THE SPECIFIC
- 2) THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE DEDICATION FOR THE PUBLIC USE THE BEDS OF THE STREETS AND/OR ROADS. THE LOODPLAINS AND OPEN SPACES, WHERE APPLICABLE AND FOR THE GOOD AND OTHER VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.
- HERERY GRANT THE RIGHT AND OPTION TO HOWARD COUNTY TO ACQUIRE THE FFE SIMPLE TITLE IN THE BEDS OF THE STREETS AND/OR ROADS, FLOOD PLAINS, STORM DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND OPEN SPACE WHERE
- 3) THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE DEDICATION OF WATERWAYS AND DRAINAGE EASEMENTS FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE 4) THAT NO BUILDING OR SIMILAR STRUCTURE OF ANY KIND SHALL BE ERECTED ON OR OVER THE SAID

MARANATHA MAG. MANOR, LL

VOGEL ENGINEERING TIMMONS GROUP

3300 NORTH RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 110, ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043 P: 410.461.7666 F: 410.461.8961 www.timmons.com

LAND SURVEYOR UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 21639, EXPIRATION DATE JANUARY 03, 2022.

RECORDED AS PLAT No. 25487 ON 9/4/20 AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND. PLAT OF RESUBDIVISION

MAGNOLIA MANOR

LOTS 1-61 AND OPEN SPACE LOTS 62-69 AND NON-BUILDABLE PARCEL "A" SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 47 - PARCEL 465 AND A RESUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 47 - PARCEL 163 "GIDDINGS PROPERTY, SECTION ONE, AREA ONE - LOTS 1 AND 4" (PLAT 9114)

TAX MAP 47 GRID 19, PARCEL 163 & 465 ---- ZONED: R-SC

6TH ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

SCALE: NO SCALE

OF MARL

"ÖÄVÏÖ"

MARCH 2020

SHEET 2 OF 8

VELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE











